

2023CPT.03.08.20651, 2023CPT.03.08.20652

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

5.570 MILES

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		31,700.00		125,000.00		55,000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	379 CY	28.50	10,801.50	30.00	11,370.00	25.00	9,475.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30 TON	143.00	4,290.00	312.65	9,379.50	100.00	3,000.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	4.85 SMI	2,700.00	13,095.00	2,200.00	10,670.00	3,900.00	18,915.00	
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,976 SY	21.00	41,496.00	16.22	32,050.72	15.00	29,640.00	
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,615 TON	68.50	179,127.50	73.55	192,333.25	75.00	196,125.00	
0007	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,996 TON	80.00	239,680.00	85.65	256,607.40	105.00	314,580.00	
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	396 TON	675.00	267,300.00	625.00	247,500.00	670.00	265,320.00	
0009	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	244 TON	315.00	76,860.00	229.75	56,059.00	335.00	81,740.00	
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)	18 EA	975.00	17,550.00	400.00	7,200.00	400.00	7,200.00	
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	22 EA	975.00	21,450.00	700.00	15,400.00	700.00	15,400.00	
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	975.00	5,850.00	675.00	4,050.00	675.00	4,050.00	
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		45,400.00		125,438.13		103,925.92	
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	23,442 LF	0.70	16,409.40	0.95	22,269.90	0.70	16,409.40	
0015	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	75 EA	30.00	2,250.00	20.00	1,500.00	35.00	2,625.00	
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	263 LF	3.00	789.00	2.00	526.00	2.50	657.50	
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	67 TON	65.00	4,355.00	20.00	1,340.00	20.00	1,340.00	
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	67 TON	55.00	3,685.00	20.00	1,340.00	20.00	1,340.00	
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.42 ACR	1.00	2.42	1.00	2.42	1.00	2.42	
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	122 LB	1.00	122.00	1.00	122.00	1.00	122.00	
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.63 TON	1.00	0.63	10.00	6.30	1.00	0.63	
0022	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	3.00	300.00	2.00	200.00	3.25	325.00	
0023	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	170 LF	1.00	170.00	1.00	170.00	1.00	170.00	
0024	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	110 LF	6.00	660.00	8.00	880.00	6.00	660.00	
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.35 ACR	2,800.00	6,580.00	2,000.00	4,700.00	2,000.00	4,700.00	
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	122 LB	1.00	122.00	1.00	122.00	1.00	122.00	
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.63 TON	1.00	0.63	10.00	6.30	1.00	0.63	
0028	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	12 EA	500.00	6,000.00	1.00	12.00	50.00	600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	996,046.08	TOTAL	1,126,254.92	TOTAL	1,133,445.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	996,046.08	SUB-TOTAL	1,126,254.92	SUB-TOTAL	1,133,445.50

2023CPT.03.08.20651, 2023CPT.03.08.20652

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

5.570 MILES

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO INC
SNEADS FERRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		87,150.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	379 CY	27.30	10,346.70
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30 TON	173.25	5,197.50
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	4.85 SMI	4,725.00	22,916.25
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,976 SY	20.95	41,397.20
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,615 TON	87.72	229,387.80
0007	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,996 TON	90.86	272,216.56
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	396 TON	719.04	284,739.84
0009	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	244 TON	265.17	64,701.48
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)	18 EA	735.00	13,230.00
0011	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	22 EA	682.50	15,015.00
0012	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	630.00	3,780.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		47,250.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	23,442 LF	0.84	19,691.28
0015	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	75 EA	42.00	3,150.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	263 LF	6.83	1,796.29
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	67 TON	198.45	13,296.15
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	67 TON	194.25	13,014.75
0019	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2.42 ACR	1,050.00	2,541.00
0020	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	122 LB	15.75	1,921.50
0021	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.63 TON	735.00	463.05
0022	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	8.40	840.00
0023	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	170 LF	8.40	1,428.00
0024	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	110 LF	10.50	1,155.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.35 ACR	4,725.00	11,103.75
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	122 LB	15.75	1,921.50
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.63 TON	840.00	529.20
0028	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	12 EA	682.50	8,190.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	1,178,369.80
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1,178,369.80

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1	996,046.08
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	1,126,254.92
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	1,133,445.50
C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	1,178,369.80